
From: Deb Estrada
To: John Galt; Andrea Larson; Bio Park; Don Cole; Eileen Keiffer; Mary Swan; Misty Cozzitorto; Tori Harris
Subject: Re: APL23-002: Cushman & Wakefield v. Mercer island CP&D Department: Notice of selection of hearing date
Date: Thursday, March 30, 2023 7:53:57 AM

Received

Deb
 
Deborah Estrada, MMC
Administrative Coordinator/Deputy City Clerk
City of Mercer Island - Community Planning & Development
206.275.7791 | mercerisland.gov/CPD
 
Notice: Emails and attachments may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act (chapter 42.56 RCW)

 

From: John Galt <jegalt755@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2023 6:55 PM
To: Andrea Larson <Andrea.Larson@mercergov.org>; Bio Park <Bio.Park@mercergov.org>;
Deb Estrada <Deborah.Estrada@mercerisland.gov>; Don Cole <Don.Cole@mercergov.org>;
Eileen Keiffer <Eileen@madronalaw.com>; Mary Swan <mary.swan@mercerisland.gov>; Misty
Cozzitorto <misty.cozzitorto@cushwake.com>; Tori Harris <tharris@madronalaw.com>
Subject: APL23-002: Cushman & Wakefield v. Mercer island CP&D Department: Notice of
selection of hearing date
 
Dear Principal Parties:
 
The open record hearing in the above entitled appeal will be held remotely via the “Zoom”
platform on April 26, 2023, beginning at 10:00 a.m.
 
I respectfully ask the City to ensure that all code-required public notice(s) is timely given.
 
Just a reminder to both parties: Remember to comply with the evidence pre-filing
requirements found in the Rules of Procedure and Emergency E-filing Rules (both sent
previously). All evidence and documents will be filed electronically.
 
Respectfully,
 
John E. Galt
Hearing Examiner/Officer
Mediator
Voice: (425) 259-3144
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